

## Veteran Innovator Steve Zeidman Acquires BarkPass, Expanding Leadership in Pet Licensing and Dog Park Management

Strategic Acquisition Aims to Increase Innovation and Access to Cutting-Edge Solutions for Communities to Support Pets and Their People

PHOENIX, AZ, UNITED STATES, December 13, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Barkpass, a pioneering



I am thrilled to embark on this new journey and bringing my industry expertise and vision to create safer, happier, and more vibrant communities for pets and their people."

Steve Zeidman

software company specializing in pet licensing and dog park management, has been acquired by Steve Zeidman, a 25-year veteran in the animal care technology industry and established entrepreneur. The acquisition was completed today from the company's founders, Josh and Bri Larson.

With decades of experience and numerous innovations under his belt, Zeidman is determined to reach more communities with the simple-to-use licensing and dog park management platform. Zeidman also aims to demonstrate licensing as a sustainable funding mechanism for the

critical work of municipal and community animal services providers.

"I am thrilled to embark on this new journey with Barkpass. Josh and Bri Larson have built an incredible platform that is truly focused on ease of use and user experience. I look forward to bringing my industry expertise and vision to deliver solutions that drive revenue while creating safer, happier, and more vibrant communities for pets and their people."- Steve Zeidman

Josh and Bri Larson also shared their thoughts on the transition: "We are confident that Steve Zeidman is the perfect successor to carry on the mission of Barkpass. His extensive experience and passion for animal care technology make him the ideal leader to continue our work and take the company to the next level."

Barkpass will continue to operate under its established brand, with plans for exciting new features and improvements in the near future. The company remains committed to providing top-notch solutions that simplify pet licensing and dog park management for communities nationwide.

For more information, please contact: Steve Zeidman, Managing Partner, Barkpass Email: steve@zeidtech.com Phone: (602) 844-7425

About Barkpass: Barkpass is a leading software company dedicated to providing innovative solutions for pet licensing and dog park management. Founded by Josh and Bri Larson, Barkpass has revolutionized the way communities handle pet-related administrative tasks, making life easier for both pet owners and municipal officials.

Steve Zeidman
BarkPass
+1 602-844-7425
steve@zeidtech.com
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/768531636

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.